

MENDOCINO COUNTY JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL (JJCC) SB 823 SUBCOMMITTEE FINAL & APPROVED MINUTES

Friday, March 22, 2024 11:45 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.

In-Person Attendance Required for Voting Members

Mendocino County Office of Education (MCOE) Multimedia Lab 2240 Old River Road, Ukiah CA 95482

https://mcoe.zoom.us/j/91880408224<https://www.google.com/url?q=https://mcoe.zoom.us/j/91880408224&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1700437700785109&usq=A0vVaw3vno0F_kz3iEeXCGqpVht0>

Meeting ID: 918 8040 8224 1-669-900-9128

- 1. <u>Call To Order:</u> Meeting called to order at 12:08 p.m.
 - 1a) Welcome

Izen Locatelli welcomes everyone to the meeting.

1b) Introductions

Izen Locatelli, Probation

Jan Cole-Wilson, Public Defender (zoom)

Tawny Fernandez, MCOE

Jason Iversen, UUSD

John Bednar, Probation Juvenile Hall

Chandra Caffery, District Attorney

Jenine Miller, BHRS

Judge Dolan, Courts

Katie Ford, Probation

Stacey Martin, Probation

1c) Additions or Corrections to Agenda

None

2. Public Comment for items not on agenda

Members of the public are welcome to address the JJCC SB 823 Subcommittee on items not listed on the agenda, but within the jurisdiction of the JJCC SB 823 Subcommittee. The JJCC SB 823 Subcommittee is prohibited by law from taking action on matters not on the agenda. Individuals wishing to address the JJCC SB 823 Subcommittee under Public Expression are welcome to do so via email at jjcc@mendocinocounty.gov. All correspondence received by 8:00 A.M. the day of the meeting will be attached to the item. None.



3. Consent Calendar

3a) Approval of Minutes of March 18, 2024

Recommended Action:

Approve minutes of the March 18, 2024, meeting.

Jason Iversen, UUSD, motions to approve the recommended action. Tawny Fernandez, MCOE, seconds the motion. Vote taken. Motion passes unanimously.

4. JJCC SB 823 Subcommittee Member Matters

4a) Review, Discuss and Approve Final Draft of the 2024 Mendocino County Juvenile Justice Realignment Block Grant (JJRBG) Plan

Recommended Action:

Approve 2024 JJRBG Plan for submission to the Office of Youth and Community Restoration (OYCR) by deadline of May 1, 2024.

Izen Locatelli and Katie Ford, Probation, jointly present the final draft of the 2024 JJRBG Plan. Brief discussion held. Tawny Fernandez, MCOE, motions to approve the recommended action. Jenine Miller, BHRS, seconds the motion. Vote taken. Motion passes unanimously.

Adjournment: The next Regular JJCC SB 823 Subcommittee meeting will be held on February 10, 2025, at 12:00pm at a location to be determined.

Meeting adjourned at 12:13 p.m.